TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM505978

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 08/02/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wannado Inc.	FORMERLY Kahootzz, Inc.	07/25/2018	Corporation: TENNESSEE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Empower Local, Inc.	07/25/2018	Corporation: TENNESSEE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Empower Local, Inc.	
Street Address:	103 Forrest Crossing Blvd., Suite 201A	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37064-5455	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4277359	WANNADO
Registration Number:	4874632	WANNADO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-651-7401

Email: shane.cortesi@cortesilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shane Cortesi

Address Line 1: 424 Church Street, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shane Cortesi
SIGNATURE:	/Shane Cortesi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0246

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Merger - Executed - 072518#page1.tif

source=Articles of Merger - Executed - 072518#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0247

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF BIGR MEDIA, INC., and WANNADO, INC., into EMPOWER LOCAL, INC.

Pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated §48-21-102, et seq. the undersigned domestic corporations, through their respective authorized representatives, execute the following Articles of Merger:

- 1. Parties to the Merger. The parties to the merger are **BIGR Media, Inc.**, a Tennessee corporation in good standing, and **Wannado, Inc.**, a Tennessee corporation in good standing.
- 2. New Corporation to Survive. As a result of the merger, a new corporation shall be created and shall survive. The new corporation shall be **Empower Local, Inc.**, a Tennessee for-profit corporation. As a result of the merger, BIGR Media, Inc., and Wannado, Inc., shall both cease to exist as of the Effective Date.
- 3. <u>Charter of Empower Local Inc.</u> The Charter of **Empower Local, Inc.**, a Tennessee corporation, and the entity to be created as a result of this merger, is incorporated herein by reference.
- 4. <u>Effective Date</u>. The merger shall be effective as of the date these Articles are accepted for filing by the Tennessee Secretary of State.
- 5. Director and Shareholder Approval by BIGR Media, Inc.
- a. As required by T.C.A. §48-21-104, a Plan of Merger ("Plan") was submitted to the Board of Directors of BIGR Media, Inc., and was approved by it on July 17, 2018.
- b. As required by T.C.A. §48-21-104, the Plan was submitted to the shareholders of BIGR Media, Inc., and was approved as of June 22, 2018 by the affirmative vote of the required percentage of all of the votes entitled to be cast by each voting group having the right to vote separately on the Plan and the votes cast by the outstanding shares otherwise entitled to vote on the Plan.
- c. The Plan and performance of its terms have been duly authorized by all action required of BIGR Media, Inc., under the laws of the State of Tennessee and pursuant to the terms of its organic documents.
- 6. <u>Director and Shareholder Approval by Wannado, Inc.</u>
- a. As required by T.C.A. §48-21-104, the Plan was submitted to the Board of Directors of Wannado, Inc., and was approved by it on July 17, 2018.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0248

- b. As required by T.C.A. §48-21-104, the Plan was submitted to the shareholders of Wannado, Inc., and was approved as June 22, 2018 by the affirmative vote of the required percentage of all of the votes entitled to be cast by each voting group having the right to vote separately on the Plan, and the votes cast by the outstanding shares otherwise entitled to vote on the Plan.
- c. The Plan and performance of its terms have been duly authorized by all action required of Wannado, Inc., under the laws of the State of Tennessee and pursuant to the terms of its organic documents.
- 7. <u>Delivery for Filing</u>. This original of the Articles of Merger is hereby delivered to the Tennessee Secretary of State for filing together with the required filing fee. The merger shall take effect as of the date set forth in Article 4, above.

WHEREFORE, these Articles have been duly executed by the Parties' respective legally authorized representatives:

BIGR MEDIA, Inc.	
Fin Han	
Signaturé /	Date
PRESIDENT & COO	
Title	~
Wannado, Inc.	
pDocuSigned by:	
Steven Buhrman	7/25/2018 2:28:01 PM PD
Signature	Date
Chairman & CEO	
Title	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0249